Created by Traco Electronic AG Arp. www.tracopower.com Date: October 9th, 2007 / Rev.: 1.4 /  Page 1 / 23
Features
• SIP package: 21.8 x 9.2 x 11.1 mm (0.86 x 0.36 x 0.44inch)
• 2：1 wide input voltage of 4.5-9, 9-18,18-36 and 36-75VDC
• 2 Watts output power
• Low ripple & noise
• UL94-V0 case potting materials
• Input to output isolation: 1000Vdc, for 1 minute

modules is 100°C, you can limit the case temperature to a lower value for high reliability.
 TOP VIEW
Part Number Structure
TMR 4812
EMC Specifications
Contact discharge Air discharge
level test voltage (KV) level test voltage (KV)
1 ±2 1 ±2
2 ±4 2 ±4
3 ±6 3 ±8
EN61000-4-2
ESD
(performance criteria B)
4 ±8 4 ±15
level test field strength (V/m)
1 1
2 3
EN61000-4-3
RS
(performance criteria B)
3 10
Input Voltage
Range:
05xx : 4.5~9V
12xx : 9~18V
24xx : 18~36V
48xx : 36~75V
Output Voltage
10 : 3.3V
11 : 5V
09 : 9V
12 : 12V
13 : 15V
21 : ±5V
22 : ±12V
23 : ±15V
TEMPERATURE MEASURE POINT
Measurement shown in inches and (millimeters)
Application Note
Created by Traco Electronic AG Arp. www.tracopower.com Date: October 9th, 2007 / Rev.: 1.4 /  Page 22 / 23
2W, Single and Dual Output
EMC Specifications (continue)
open circuit output test voltage ±10%
level power line
1 ±0.5KV
2 ±1.0KV
3 ±2.0KV
EN61000-4-4
EFT
(performance criteria B)
4 ±4.0KV
level open circuit output test voltage ±10%
1 ±0.5KV
2 ±1.0KV
3 ±2.0KV
EN61000-4-5
Surge
(performance criteria B)
4 ±4.0KV
level voltage level(EMF)
1 1V/rms
2 3V/rms
EN61000-4-6
CS
(performance criteria B)
3 10V/rms
Mechanical Data
.0.01